=RATCLIFF

CONSTRUCTORS ¢

Ratcliff Constructors, LP
4200 Beltway Drive
Addison, Texas 75001
Phone: (972) 432-9969
Fax: (972) 432-9943

PCO #077

Project: 21-501 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility, Phase 1 Addition

4300 Community Avenue
McKinney, Texas 75071

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #077: PR #18 Additional Labor to
Remove & Reinstall Temporary Partitions

TO: Collin County

4600 Community Avenue
McKinney Texas, 75071

PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 077/0

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM:

STATUS: Pending - In Review
REFERENCE:

FIELD CHANGE: No

LOCATION:

SCHEDULE IMPACT:

CONTRACT:

CREATED BY:
CREATED DATE:
PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:

ACCOUNTING

PAID IN FULL:
TOTAL AMOUNT:

Ratcliff Constructors, LP
4200 Beltway Drive
Addison Texas, 75001

1 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility,
Phase 1 Addition Prime Contract

CJ Perry (Ratcliff Constructors, LP)
12/14 /2023

Amount Based

No
$5,977.03

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: PR #18 Additional Labor to Remove & Reinstall Temporary Partitions

CHANGE REASON: Allowance

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

PR #18 Additional Labor to Remove & Reinstall Temporary Partitions

Provide for additional labor to remove and reinstall temporary partitions during PR#18 night work. Additional labor not included in sub contractors original

quote. See backup.

ATTACHMENTS:
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 | 09-900 - Drywall/Acoustical Additional Labor to Remove & Reinstall Partitions Subcontractor $ 5,366.59
2 Ratcliff Bonds (1.25%) $67.08
3 Ratcliff Fee (10.00%) $ 543.36
Subtotal: $5,977.03
Grand Total: $5,977.03

Michael Woods (Brinkley Sargent
Wiginton Architects)

5000 Quorum Drive, Suite 600

Collin County

4600 Community Avenue

Ratcliff Constructors, LP

4200 Beltway Drive

Dallas Texas 75254 McKinney Texas 75071 Addison Texas 75001
Yol Pt 12202 S/
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE



T&D SYSTEMS, INC.

Change Request
Job No. 8002
Collin County Detention
Pricing Breakdown

Subcontractor Name T & D Systems

Date  12/14/23

PC Description Work orders dated 11-29, 11-30, 12-4, & 12-5
Removing & reinstalling temorary walls per attached work orders
4 men 5.5 hrs each night
Total man hours 8

Total

Labor Cost
Burden Burden
Description Quantity | Unit | Cost/Unit | Amount | Rate % Cost Total
Total hours 88.00 MH 42.000 $3,696.00 | 32.00% | $1,182.72 [ $ 4,878.72
$ - $ - 19 -
Labor Total $§ 4,878.72 $ 4,878.72
Material Cost
Sales | Sales Tax
Description Quantity | Unit | Cost/Unit | Amount | Tax % Cost Total
$ - $ - $ =
$ - $ = $ =
$ = $ = $ 5
Material Total $ - $ -
Equipment / Vendor Cost
Sales | Sales Tax
Description Quantity | Unit | Cost/Unit | Amount | Tax % Cost Total
b - $ - $ -
b - 5; - <E o
b - $ = $ =
b - $ = $ =
Equipment / Vender Total $ - $ -
PC Subtotal $ 4,878.72
Overhead & Profit 10% $ 487.87
$

5,366.59 )/



()  FXTRAWORKORRER
Date; // /,27 /,25’ Project: 0{0“1/\ Coun}\jﬁQDYA =

lo: RC& t L\l‘? Cgrn}v e \ ofs LF Notice to Proceed by GC: Brion Odom

Description of Work: V’CMDUI’\G aﬂﬂ{ ,Ywn‘s;'aulnﬁ +wpormd., }/
ond +w\,oorm5 cc,nllmg TR

LABOR MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT _
Name | Hours |Rate |EXT.|Qty| Description. | EXT.
e = 1 e Tt | ;
; el Rum o6 | L | s O AR |
‘ : : (
5 | |
| Sl Palwe [ 6 | | ieeepEE FEOSE
B .‘ . |
- Twing Galcia LA S b o e %wf_p_cf;rt%wa b
g - Julio _qcmqu {___ O RN e | dir/ s s 1o ¢l ] D 0
|
i PR TE Sl T SO 5 o e : F./_u..:néz_&-‘_har_ﬁ%_ﬁi@ Thang
z b o BB
| PO e : - 705 C.Ql_mg @  ex.rhng L
: S W0 B _Aoo” Cocatrom l‘_,, __i
& x
S’-‘l‘\ﬁl’l_&‘ o & e e VOB ST U0 P S | |
B e e, D B e 5 s e S R R ot gAY L e e e d FRC P
LABOR SUBTOTAL= 24 houy S | M&E SUBTOTAL =
EQ)@'Q— (Qw *[~€2. A #\/«d’ /g/ Alq -~ Low
TOTAL VALUE OF THIS WORK AUTHORIZATION (LEMBE) &8s e it it i i S il
3 This FIELD WORK AUTHORIZATION is a modification to our Original Agreement.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT THAT WORK WAS COMPLETED AND ALL INFORMATION IS CORRECT.
Wl D e i s
T&D Signature Date GC Signature ¢ Date
g » 8 “an CYffo v
GC's signature verifies that all hours, material and equipment listed are correct and will be EXTRA to T&D's original

agreement or contract. This is solely for the purpose of determining the amount of a forthcoming CHANGE ORDER between
GC and T&D and is not contingent upon GC being issued a CHANGE ORDER by OWNER or GC being paid by the OWNER

for this extra work.

* 12239 Bod Drive Aledo, Texas 76008 (817) 244-2939




‘ h , ‘; EXTRA WORK ORDER

/
Date: _// /&)}O/-’Zé : Project: COI'lf] Cour’]j HDF ;
To: Ralc /off &,m}w(,)m LP Notice to Proceed by GCU\ .BJNC\/\—»- OJ_OM

Description of Work: Y'unaull\,g a_nd rc,mskﬂua -/un Yary. - A
wall and tempornvy C,oi//mﬂ e PO O

-Li\*Bin MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT

Name ., - ,‘,,ﬂHou_r_S__ Vf‘?até‘q_é?(?,-,, Qty. _ Description. B
/’/CC}U‘ BJ_Q_Q s el 10 AnarE

A&LQ[Q&_EIQ‘.Q/\“\ however Y4 hens
Twing  burtia
*XU)KD 69\\'(,(0&_ 6 contm (_7‘ vy ok b L

woor coliag @

. AR (A" 4}0/ trﬁm_is
Y bonlc You Looca Yt

| O G\‘;\

v § ‘—-—'o//l‘t‘aVQ" on |

el B

LABORSUBTOTAL= 4  Jrowrs |MSESUBTOTAL =

G’Qc(,la @V\d% Meiﬁbr&" f\/ Mman Losa —
TOTAL VALUE OF THIS WORK AUTHORIZATION (L+M&E)=$% :
This FIELD WORK AUTHORIZATION is a modification to our Original Agreement.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT THAT WORK WAS COMPLETED AND ALL INFORMATION IS CORRECT.

ﬁ_l-/w,la_f___ﬁma,___ Bl o ; D'&“’\ ¢/ / . 0/4 S

T&D Signature Date —_G Sigr;ture Date

GC's signature verifies that all hours, material and equipment listed are correct and will be EXTRA to T&D's ariginal
agreement or contract. This is solely for the purpose of determining the amount of a forthcoming CHANGE ORDER between
GC and T&D and is not contingent upon GC being issued a CHANGE ORDER by OWNER or GC being paid by the OWNER

for this extra work.

12239 Bod Drive Aledo, Texas 76008  (817) 244-2939




EXTRA WORK ORDER

o 12/09 /43 erjoct: Coll
- G B roject: vu f¥ Pl
To: ?\OA'C. [ f—? Lons )W o}'gr,_g LP, Notlicetto P?oc::eqd bsaG? s ﬂmD_OdDm

Description of Work: ,_Con\tnuc, VEmMoving. O.AA. rcmﬂaﬂu@}qﬂporwfi

Walls

LABOR o i MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT

I

Name Ve | Hours | Rate | EXT. [Qty.|  Description. i EXT.

l‘laaéai_ﬁacﬁ e worfeed (10 )w«/gﬁi-ﬁ___
_SMEAIMQ,,é ,_ Lo L haepeR” 4___,_%;9_4_/?:?&_@;5_.“_2 S

Twing Gareta 6 wrorhlong on lnghllfng
Jdulio Qvarua' b 3 Ao Tectum 9-‘8(‘-,':%-;
% 1 Aty @ e foar
ST A DAy VUSSR SRS e e 5 B T i e i B

e T N

—~

b ———

| LABOR SUBTOTAL = L4 | M8E SUBTOTAL =
G‘Q'QI‘Q (T me f ¥R~ Por man hoy.~

TOTAL VALUE OF THIS WORK AUTHORIZATION (L+M&E) = . NN e s i s

This FIELD WORK AUTHORIZATION is a modification to our Original Agreement.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT THAT WORK WAS COMPLETED AND ALL INFORMATION IS CORRECT.

Weelnefitine oo = AL a0y )25

T&D Signature " Date GC Signature Date

GC's signature verifies that all hours, material and equipment listed are correct and will be EXTRA to T&D's original
agreemnent or contract. This is solely for the purpose of determining the amount of a forthcoming CHANGE ORDER between
GG and T&D and is not contingent upon GC being issued a CHANGE ORDER by OWNER or GC being paid by the OWNER

for this extra work.

12239 Bod Drive  Aledo, Texas 76008 (817) 244-2939




EXTRA WORK ORDER

Date: "l/OS//Q Project: Call./\ (iow’\l“; ADF -

Te: RO\\‘" f Const N(—D'SC Notice to Proceed by GC: B ViGN Oclom

Description of Work: UJ\ ]rb \ 5”\C€‘YOCK g'(O\\fV\ g Cmmmbcpd Y -} \,\(
Lo lonh \E}J vio qu4s cuts.
| &

UUL mo 0'00\/ ON /J\c u.mc;)av cmo{ vcmog/_m% % MJ, yeuns 10(/
4 C M‘,Oﬂc\\u5 wal\s
LABOR MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT -
Name | Hours |Rate | EXT. law.|  Descrption t EXT.
I‘/CC t()( Rl(ﬂ f;t\/f__ b\/o’k?A o hou ¢
Sar\‘ 0S ?ﬁllmo\ 6 on  contact WJO I
Immc\;‘ C‘\‘o\\(\c& 4 ~ b houss on |
dolio (SYRTALN 6 Abol Lo/t
Thug o= You
|
|
o
LABOR SUBTOTAL = A h-s | M&E SUBTOTAL =

Edq "Q Owk& Mme %9‘72 B 2 ST hp ot~
TOTAL VALUE OF THIS WORK AUTHORIZATION (L+M&E) =% Pl
This FIELD WORK AUTHORIZATION is a modification to our Ongmal Agreement

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT THAT WORK WAS COMPLETED AND ALL INFORMATION IS CORRECT.

ﬁ/*/cm[o { % FeD i @/ O——

T&D Signature Date GC Signature Date

GC's signature verifies that all hours, material and equipment listed are correct and will be EXTRA to T&D's original
agreement or contract. This is solely for the purpose of determining the amount of a forthcoming CHANGE ORDER between
GC and T&D and is not contingent upon GC being issued a CHANGE ORDER by OWNER or GC being paid by the OWNER
for this extra work,

12239 Bod Drive Aledo, Texas 76008 (817) 244-29‘3‘9

L — £ L d et



