=RATCLI FF PCO #080

CONSTRUCTORS v

Ratcliff Constructors, LP Project: 21-501 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility, Phase 1 Addition
4200 Beltway Drive 4300 Community Avenue
Addison, Texas 75001 McKinney, Texas 75071

Phone: (972) 432-9969
Fax: (972) 432-9943

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #080: PR #20 Intercoms at Elevator

TO: Collin County FROM: Ratcliff Constructors, LP
4600 Community Avenue 4200 Beltway Drive
McKinney Texas, 75071 Addison Texas, 75001
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 080/1 CONTRACT: 1 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility,
Phase 1 Addition Prime Contract
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: CJ Perry (Ratcliff Constructors, LP)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 1/8 12024
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: Yes
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING Amount Based
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: 0 days PAID IN FULL: No

TOTAL AMOUNT: $5,869.69

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: PR #20 Intercoms at Elevator ELECTRICAL ONLY

CHANGE REASON:

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
PR #20 Intercoms at Elevator ELECTRICAL ONLY

1/12/24 - REVISED PRICING
Pricing revised to include electrical materials, labor, and equipment ONLY per Collin County request.

ATTACHMENTS:
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 |28-100 - Card Access & Contr Entry Sys ADD Intercoms, Programming, Testing, Subcontractor $0.00
2 | 26-103 - Fiber Optic Cabling Electrical Pathways Subcontractor $5,270.22
3 Ratcliff Bonds (1.25%) $ 65.87
4 Ratcliff Fe (10.00%) $ 533.60
Subtotal: $5,869.69
Grand Total: $5,869.69
Michael Woods (Brinkley Sargent Collin County Ratcliff Constructors, LP
Wiginton Architects)
5000 Quorum Drive, Suite 600 4600 Community Avenue 4200 Beltway Drive
Dallas Texas 75254 McKinney Texas 75071 Addison Texas 75001
; // //2/%)
‘ 1-12-2024 e /
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE / DATE

DAtnliff NAanctriintava | D nAamnA 4 ~AFA4 Deintad M- 1/49/ 9NDA 49 .12 DM



Chris Perry, Jr.

= E s
From: Bill Burke <bburke@co.collin.tx.us>
Sent: Friday, January 12, 2024 9:53 AM
To: Chris Perry, Jr.; Brad Harris; mwoods@bsw-architects.com; Cory Rogers; Ruyue Ding
Cc: Brian Odom; Shane Worley; Zachary Reynolds
Subject: RE: CCADF - PCO #80 (PR #20 Intercoms at Elevator)

Chris,

After discussing this with the Sheriff’s office we want to reject this pricing but have you submit pricing for just the
electricians work to install the conduit pathways.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,
Bill Burke

From: Chris Perry, Jr. <cj.perry@ratcliffconstructors.com>

Sent: Monday, January 8, 2024 3:08 PM

To: Brad Harris <bjharris@co.collin.tx.us>; mwoods@bsw-architects.com; Bill Burke <bburke@co.collin.tx.us>; Cory
Rogers <curogers@co.collin.tx.us>; Ruyue Ding <rding@co.collin.tx.us>

Cc: Brian Odom <Brian.0Odom@ratcliffconstructors.com>; Shane Worley <Shane.Worley@ratcliffconstructors.com>;
Zachary Reynolds <Zachary.reynolds@ratcliffconstructors.com>

Subject: CCADF - PCO #80 (PR #20 Intercoms at Elevator)

it External Email. Do not click links or open attachments that are unsafe, *****

Brad / Michael,
Attached is PCO #80.

Thank you,

Christopher Perry Jr.
Project Manager | Ratcliff Constructors, L.P.

=RATCLIFF

CONSTRUCTORS

4200 Beltway Drive, Addison Tx 75001
972-432-9969 Office | 469-855-7192 Cell
cj.perry@ratcliffconstructors.com




EXHIBIT "12B"

C0-007
\ SHEET 1 OF 1
! PROJECT NAME Calllin County ADF PROJECTNO. 23005 WE DATE WORK PERFORMED PHASE CODE:
| DESCRIPTION OF WORK PR#20 Efevator ip duit and U i
| FOR Chris Perry Jr. EWANO. AUTHORIZED BY
i
LABOR Material EQUIPMENT
EMPLOYEE EMP STRAIGHT TIME PREMIUM TIME PER-DIEM OVERTIME UNIT U | EXTENDED EQUIP
NAME CLASS[HOURS| RATE | AMOUNT | HOURS| RATE | AMOUNT | Days | RATE | AWMOUNT | HOURS| RATE | AMOUNT | QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE M | AMOUNT DESCRIPTION TYPE | MO RATE AMOUNT
Site Project Manager PM - $95.10 $380.40] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $135.40 $0.00 1 Material Greensheets $1,283.10| E $1,283.10{Mini Excavator L7 0 $0.00] $0.00]
Journeyman JM 245 $51.21] $1,254.65 $0.00| $0.00] $0.00 $0.00 $72.91 $0.00] $0.00|Skidsteer 3 0 $0.00] $0.00]
Helper HP 24 $38.04] $912.96] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] $0.00 $54.16| $0.00| $0.00jJackhammer b 0 $0.00] $0.00
$0.00) $0.00 $0.00] $0.00] $0.00] $0.00 $0.00) $0.00} $0.00|Packer % 0 $0.00) $0.00)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] $0.00] $0.00| $0.00| $0.00 $0.00|Core Drill i 0.25 $850.00] $212.50)
$0.00] $0.00 $0.00) $0.00] $0.00] $0.00 $0.00| $0.0 $0.00|Scissor Lift T 0.25 $2,040.00| $510.00f
$0.00] $0.00] $0.00) $0.00 $0.00) $0.00 $0.00] $0.00] £0.00|Company Truck [ 0.25 $750.00] $187.50]
$0.00] $0.00] $0.00 $0.00| $0.00) $0.00| $0.00] §0.00 $0.00J40’ Aerial Lift i 0 $0.00] $0.00)
$0.00] $0.00] $0.00 $0.00] $0.00] $0.00 $0.00] $0.00 $0.00|Freight for 3rd Party $ -
$0.00] $0.00) $0.00 $0.00] $0.00| $0.00 $0.00] $0.00) $0.00}Fuel, Oil & Lube for 3rd Party $ 50.00
Straight Time Labor - Sheet Sub-Total 52.5] 8 2,548.01 |Sheet Sub-Total | $ 1,283.10 |"T" 3rd Party Equip. - Sheet Sub-Total $ 772.50
Premium Time Labor - Sheet Sub-Total N/A| § - |Freight | | $ - |Markup - 3rd Party Only 0.00%] $ -
Overtime Time Labor - Sheet Sub-Total 0l $ - |Markup | | 0.00%| $ - |Equipment Tax - 3rd Party 0.00%] $ -
Per-Diem - Sheet Sub-Total $ - |sales Tax | | $ - |"C" Company Owned - Sheet Sub-Total $
TOTAL LABOR (This Sheet) 52.5| $ 2,548.01 |TOTAL $ 1,283.10 |TOTAL EQUIPMENT (This Sheet) $
$
OH 0.00% $ -
Markup 10.00% $ 479.11
LIEU OF SIGNATURE, PLEASE ADVISE IMMEDIATELY IF ANY OF THE ABOVE DOES NOT AGREE WITH YOUR RECORDS. GRAND TOTAL $ 5,270.22
,“ APPROVED DATE REMARKS :

COMPANY
BY

CLIENT AUTHORIZED EXTRA WORK APPROVER

"
EXHI. 12B 88XXX FCN Worksh. cer.xls, Sheet # EXHIBIT "128"



GREEN SHEETS Project Name ELECTRICAL
Last Verfication: 12/03/2013  10:05 AM
Proposal No. pr#20 ESTIMATOR 48.40 $1,283.10
DET LABOR LABOR MATERIAL MATERIAL
NO. CODE QTY MATERIAL/DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UM| EXTENSION PRICE um EXTENSION
1EMT 160 1" Emt Conduit 160 0.060 | FT 9.60 $2.48| FT $397
1ECON 15 1" Emt Connectors 15 0.060 | EA 0.90 $0.42| EA $6
1ECP 30 1" Emt Couplings 30 0.030 | EA 0.90 $0.57] EA §17
1ES 60 1" Emt Support 60 0.100 | EA 6.00 $0.45] EA $27
BOX2 5 4-11/16" Box 2-1/8" Deep 5 0.450 | EA 2.25 $2.89| EA 4 $14
cov | 4-11/16 COVER 5 0.900 | EA 4.50 $1.00| E/A $5
TSEMT 40 3/4" Emt Conduit 40 0.045 | FT 1.80 $1.45| FT $58
7SECON 15 3/4" Emt Connectors 15 0.060 | EA 0.90 $0.34| EA 85
7SECP 10 3/4" Emt Couplings 10 0.030 | EA 0.30 $0.42| EA $4
7545Q2 8 4" Square Box 2-1/8" Deep 8 0.450 | EA 3.60 $0.90| EA $7
75ES 10 3/4" Emt Support 10 0.100 | EA 1.00 $0.40| EA $4
ISEMT 140 1-1/2" Emt Conduit 140 0.080 | FT 11.20 $4.84| FT 5678
1SECON 12 1-1/2" Emt Connectors 12 0.100 | EA 1.20 $1.05| EA $13
1SECP 25 1-1/2" Emt Couplings 25 0.070 | EA 1.75 $1.26] EA $32
1SES 25 1-1/2" Emt Support 25 0.100 | EA 2.50 $0.65| EA $16




Chris Perry, Jr.

From: Brad Harris <bjharris@co.collin.tx.us>

Sent: Friday, December 29, 2023 7:45 AM

To: Brian Odom

Cc: Tesh Deshpande - CML; Brian Jackson; Lakshan Pathirana; Chris Perry, Jr.; Shane Worley;
Zachary Reynolds; Brad Harris '

Subject: RE: CCADF - RFI - elevator requirements for phone line, intercoms, and extra wiring for
future

Looks good.

See my comments below in bold blue.

From: Brian Odom <Brian.Odom@ratcliffconstructors.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 21, 2023 3:48 PM

To: Brad Harris <bjharris@co.collin.tx.us>

Cc: Tesh Deshpande - CML <vdeshpande@cmlsecurity.us>; Brian Jackson <bjackson@cmlsecurity.us>; Lakshan Pathirana
<lakshan@cmlsecurity.us>; Chris Perry, Jr. <cj.perry@ratcliffconstructors.com>; Shane Worley
<Shane.Worley@ratcliffconstructors.com>; Zachary Reynolds <Zachary.reynolds@ratcliffconstructors.com>

Subject: CCADF - RFI - elevator requirements for phone line, intercoms, and extra wiring for future

Brad,
Thank you for visiting with Ratcliff and Brian Jackson with CML yesterday regarding the wiring that is needed
for the elevator. Please review and advise us if I have captured everything correctly.
1404 1" new conduit
*2 intercoms mounted outside the elevator; on lower level and level one
+CML to install the 2 new intercoms outside the elevator; one on lower |
*They (CML) are to run their intercom wiring from the intercoms to roo
has provided, however BTX will have to connect the 2 1ntercoms1 ﬁ%rﬁdult

corridor 2001. 1.5"
*Then BTX needs to installndult fr %he elevator equipment room 1318, for
CML can run a (detention)‘sentrol wire fro evator equipment roomn).to menitor the doors-and

control the elevator doors from their door tou n from detention control

*CML to confirm conduit requirements and sizes.\ 1404 EIINEEV éggnggoNNoET
INCLUDED IN THIS
CHANGE ORDER

LT Tas previons ST AT oAt O W ire from the elevator equipment roont (o IdweTt feveyl ¢

171 77ACLnow needs to run a cat 6 wire from the (1318) elevator equlpment room to 2017 forthe
required phonétine for the elevator.

*BTX to provide a vertical-pathway (core) from lower level into 2017, and-then to the CML rack. (Use
one core credit from PCO 49)

«CML needs to run an 18 guage, 6 wire/conductor (or mere wires, which ever wire is easily accessible)
from 2017 to the existing building main security foom beside building control. CML is only to run the
wire.

«COLLIN COUNTY - will install a 66 block punch down in room 2017.-and hook up the cat 6 wire to
the 6 wire conducter: Collin County will also hook up the 6 wire conductor {0 the existing phone lines in
the existiag building.



tor will hook up the cat 6 wire in the elevator equipment room to ontrol board for the
phone line.
*Otis elevator will termi CML's two relay controlwires for call buttons and door status

monitor wires to elevator contro ordinate with Otis Elevator.

Brad, please advise i is all correct.

Brian Odom
Senior Superintendent
Ratcliff Constructors

214-577-4151
Brian.odom@ratcliffconstructors.com




BRINKLEY SARGENT WIGINTON ARCHITECTS

PROPOSAL REQUEST
Distribution: OWNER ARCHITECT CONSULTANT X CONTRACTOR FIELD O OTHER O
PROJECT: Collin County Adult Detention Facility PROPOSAL REQUEST 20

4300 Community Avenue
McKinney, TX 75071

OWNER: Collin County
4300 Community Avenue
McKinney, TX 75071

TO: Ratcliff Constructors, LP PROJECT NO.: 21913
4200 Beltway Drive INITIATION DATE:  10/31/2023
Addison, TX 75001
NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE:  02/17/2022
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction CONTRACT DATE:  11/10/2021

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein.

ltem No. 1. Elevator 01: Add Access controls to the elevator per ES223 and ES227.

Attachments: N/A
Drawings: ES223, ES227
Specifications: N/A

END OF PROPOSAL REQUEST 20

ISSUED: BRINKLEY SARGENT WIGINTON ARCHITECTS
By: Michael Woods October 31, 2023

ARCHITECT DATE

Document: BSWA-CA-SI Version: 1.142.816



=lss
= (3 Laltalech
{9) (10) e Advancad Securily Enginoaring
( LATTA TECHNICAL SERVICES INC,
! 1255 West 15th Street, Suite 300

f
1
| Plano, TX 75075
i

(1

N
1
M

T: (972) 633-5850 K F: smrmv.euug m m m
STAFF R { | Corporate P.E. Board Reg. No. F-238: m
AN <> B <> S <) (2] . 3%
- b (GLDING CELY L~ HOLOING CELL | s 83
4 [ s i = . | 1854
MATCHLINE SHEET 1/E5220 MATCHLINE SHEET 1/ E5220 a3 28
LA iy

Pacheco Koch
Slruclural: 1@ Engineering

MEP/IT.  MD Engineering

BRINKLEY SARGENT WIGINTONARCHITECTS

Archilect:  Brinkey Sargant Wiginton Aichitects (972) 960-9970

Civi:

PHASE 1 ADDITION

1 . ’
- 3 4 ALLCONDUITOFOR ELECTRONIC SECLRITY GYBTEM
: s v "DEVICES AND EQUIPHENT GHOWH ON THS DRAWING
VioLgwT ceLL A PROVIDED BY ELEVATOR SUPPLIER. SHALL ROUTE TOTHE IT ROGH #2015 UNLEGS NOTED
b | 1. MOUNTING PROVISICHS FOR CAR MOUNTED ECUIPMENT. OTHERWIGE.
& ROUGHANBOXFOR INTERCOMGTATION. £ T —
) b, HOUNTING SUPPORT FOR CAMERA ENCLOOURE fhiny e,

(1 - ...\xum o — = _.l. e

ENLARGED PLAN (ALT #5)
MW)F 114" = 10"

L

'CONTHOL BTATIONS IN THE PHASE 1 ADDITION.

3

B LOCATIONGF EACHELEVATOR. MOTES BY SYwRoL (O)

& BTATUS OF DOORAT EACH LANDING. 1 PAGING SPEAKER CABLING SHALL ROUTE TO T ROOM #2017 .

. PROVIDED BY ELECTRONIC SECURITY GYSTEMS_ COORDINATE CPENINGS AND
MOUNTING PROVISIONS WITH ELEVATCR INSTALLER.

2 FUTURE CORNER MOUNTED IMPACT.RESISTANT ANTILIGATURE
1 CAMERASANDENCLOSURED CAMERA LOCATION. PROVIDE CONDUIT, BACKBOX, CATS CADLE
2 INTERCOM STATIONS AND COVERPLATE WITH TAMPER RESISTANT SCREWS, CONDUIT
N 'PROVIDED BY ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS INTEGRATOR. 'AND CATS CABLING SHALL ROUTE TO IT ROGH #2015.
= 1AL aEcu

TeR
L B e INTERFACE. ~
2 LADGLEDTG ~..
TO, AND CLEARLY DELINEATED ON, GUBITTAL DOCUMENTS. \
[ 1 NTEGRATOR GHALL PROVIDE A TWO
oNiC ™HE

A vears

ELEVATORSYBTEM
2

i EQUIPMENT.

<Dy

2 || commoR g

LOWER LEVEL D
Y IFRRRER! WEST - FLOOR —
LOWER LEVEL WEST - DEMO PLAN =
SCAL 1= 10" (-4
) o
(15

.‘ .._7
il

LOWER

SCAL 1/8* = 4'0"

EVEL WEST




CI T Yl

L [
LATTA TECHNICAL SERVICES INC.
1255 West 15th Streat, Suite 300

Plano, TX 75075
T: (972) 633-585C XK F: (469}467-0300
Corporate P.E. Board Reg. No. F-2383
] |
) :
o
P

{214) 4512265
1214 7529098
(489)467-0200

(972) 633-5850

BRINKLEY SARGENT WIGINTONARCHITECTS

i
i
L ¢
i t
| i

i

wﬁ \TCHLINE SHEET 1/ES225

MULTIFURCTIONAL

Pocheca Koch
Sluclural: Q@ Engineering
MD Engineeing

MEP /T

Achilect:  Brinkioy Sargont Wiginton Architects (972) 9639970

Secuity;  tallaTech

Cii

1 ALLCONOUTSPOR £LECTRONIC DECURITY SYSTEM
DEVICES AND EQUIPLENT §HO¥N ON T8 CRAWING.
BHALL ROUTE T3 THE 1T AOOM A7015 LINLE0 HOTED
otaRwiEE

ELECTRONIC EECURITY SYBTEM FORTHE COLLIN

'CONTROL STATIONS I THE PHABE 1 ADTITION.

HOTES BY syMagt (O)
1 PAOING IPEAKER CABLING SHALL ROUTE YO 1T ROOM K20TY .

PHASE 1 ADDITION

INTERCOMPAGING SPEAIERD AND 30 CAMERAZ,

i
§
;
|
COLLIN COUNTY ADF -

FLEYATOR HOTFS:

A PROVIDED BY ELEVATOR SUPPLIER
1. MOUNTING PROVIEIONS FOR £AG HOUNTED EGLIPIENT,
4 ROUGHH EOXFOR INTERCOM BTATION.
b, HGUNTING GUPPORT FOR CAMERA ENGLOSURE

A.‘lk_ M)HUW

2 LN,

AND INTERCOM)
b {1}CATD AEADER CASLE (3 SMIELDEO TVABTED PAIR3, 522 CR#10)

/a1 /ve e o

§ AT ——
i LOCATION OF EACH ELEVATOR.
B o R T T T T T STATUS OF DOOR AT EACH LANDING. —
- OUNTIG PROVSIGND T ELEVATOR INGTALLER NS emTE,
& § CANERAS AND ENCLOGURES AP
g L omswon: ¥ .
& PROVIDED DY ELECTROMC SYSTLWG ITLGRATOR. G
El o h \_M.mm. 87033 77
5. R e g
3 T LAGELED TERMINAL STRIP INPUT FOR ELEVATOR&TATUS REPORIING. G
Nk
= 7, 'CELINEATED Of, SUBMITTAL BOCUUENTS. iihd
h
0 THE
: ELEVATOR SYSTIM LEVEL 1 WEST -
/ - 2
- e e FLOOR PLAN

cane
ROUTMENT

>y LEVEL 1 WEST Cont
|~ LEVEL 1 WEST =T

M— i 1 SCAL 178" 10 e
b &

21913

Py, E5227

FOR BID

NORTH




