=RATCLI FF PCO #082

CONSTRUCTORS rr

Ratcliff Constructors, LP Project: 21-501 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility, Phase 1 Addition
4200 Beltway Drive 4300 Community Avenue
Addison, Texas 75001 McKinney, Texas 75071

Phone: (972) 432-9969
Fax: (972) 432-9943

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #082: RFI #236 Upsize Elevator
Breaker to 100A

TO: Collin County FROM: Ratcliff Constructors, LP
4600 Community Avenue 4200 Beltway Drive
McKinney Texas, 75071 Addison Texas, 75001
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 082/0 CONTRACT: 1 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility,
Phase 1 Addition Prime Contract
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: CJ Perry (Ratcliff Constructors, LP)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 1/12 /2024
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING Amount Based
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No

TOTAL AMOUNT: $1,479.88

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: RFI #236 Upsize Elevator Breaker to 100A

CHANGE REASON: Allowance

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

RFI #236 Upsize Elevator Breaker to 100A

Provide for additional materials and labor to upsize the elevator disconnect to 100 amp as required for elevator. A 75 amp breaker is installed per
E010/1. This breaker will be removed and transmitted to Collin County. See backup.

ATTACHMENTS:
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 |26-103 - Fiber Optic Cabling Subcontractor $1,328.75
2 Ratcliff Bonds (1.25%) $ 16.60
3 Ralcliff Fee (10.00%) $134.53
Subtotal: $1,479.88
Grand Total: $1,479.88
Michael Woods (Brinkley Sargent Collin County Ratcliff Constructors, LP
Wiginton Architects)
5000 Quorum Drive, Suite 600 4600 Community Avenue 4200 Beltway Drive
Dallas Texas 75254 McKinney Texas 75071 Addison Texas 75001
7 ' "
> 1-12-2024 / — I} / / /// /
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE / DATE

Datnaliff NAanctriintAava | D nanA 4 AF A4 Derintnd Mne 41491 9ND4 NOQ A9 ANA


mwoods
Snapshot

mwoods
Text Box
1-12-2024


EXHIBIT "12B"

CO-011
SHEET 1 OF 1
PROJECT NAME Co County ADF PROJECT NO. 23005 WE DATE WORK PERFORMED PHASE CODE:
DESCRIPTION OF WORK RFI #236 UPSIZE BREAKER, WIRE AND DISCONNECT FOR ELEVATOR.
FOR Chris Perry Jr. EWA NO. AUTHORIZED BY
LABOR Material EQUIPMENT
EMPLOYEE EMP STRAIGHT TIME PREMIUM TIME PER-DIEM OVERTIME UNIT U | EXTENDED EQUIP
NAME CLASS| HOURS HOURS| RATE | AMOUNT | Days | RATE | AMOUNT | HOURS| RATE | AMOUNT | QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE M AMOUNT DESCRIPTION TYPE | MO RATE AMOUNT
Site Project Manager PM $0.00 $0.00] $0.00| $0.00| $135.40) $0.00 1 Material Greensheets $1,105.53] E $1,105.53Mini Excavator . 0 $0.00] $0.00]
Journeyman M 2 $0.00| $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72.91 $0.00) $0.00|Skidsteer T 0 $0.00] $0.00
Helper HP $0.00 $0.00] $0.00 $0.00 $54.16] [Jackhammer L 0 $0.00) $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00) $0.00] Packer T 0 $0.00] $0.00|
$0.00) $0.00) Core Drill T 0 $850.00) 0
$0.00| $0.00| Scissor Lift L 0 $2,040.00]
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00) .00 $0.00 Company Truck C 0 $750.00)
$0.00| $0.00| $0.00] $0.00 $0.00|cable tugger T 0 $1,283.00]
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $£0.00}Freight for 3rd Party $ -
$0.00| $0.00] $0.00 Fuel, Oil & Lube for 3rd Party $ -
Straight Time Labor - Sheet Sub-Total i 102.42 |Sheet Sub-Total $ 1.1 "T" 3rd Party Equip. - Sheet Sub-Total $ -
Premium Time Labor - Sheet Sub-Total N/A| § - |Freight $ - |Markup - 3rd Party Only 0.00%| $ -
Overtime Time Labor - Sheet Sub-Total 0] $ - [Markup 0.00%| $ - |Equipment Tax - 3rd Party 0.00%)| $ -
Per-Diem - Sheet Sub-Total $ - |Sales Tax $ - |"C" Company Owned - Sheet Sub-Total $ -
TOTAL LABOR (This Sheet) 2| s 102.42 [TOTAL $ 1,105.53 |TOTAL EQUIPMENT (This Sheet) $ ™
$ 1,207.95
OH 0.00% $ -
| Markup 10.00% $ 120.80
IN LIEU OF SIGNATURE. PLEASE ADVISE IMMEDIATELY IF ANY OF THE ABOVE DOES NOT AGREE WITH YOUR RECORDS. GRAND TOTAL $ 1 _wmw.ﬂw
APPROVED DATE REMARKS :

COMPANY
BY

CLIENT AUTHORIZED EXTRA WORK APPROVER

W o
EXHIBIT "12B 88XXX FCN Worksheet Master.xls, Sheet # EXHIBIT "128*



GREEN SHEETS

Last Verfication:

Project Name ELECTRICAL
12/03/2013  10:05 AM
Proposal No. ESTIMATOR 2.00 $1,105.53
DET LABOR LABOR MATERIAL MATERIAL
NO. CODE QTY MATERIAL/DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT U/M| EXTENSION PRICE UM EXTENSION
SQD 100A B 1 100 A SQUARE D BREAKER 1 2.000 | EA 2.00 $1,105.53| EA $1,106




=RATCLIF

Ratcliff Constructors, LP

4200 Beltway Drive
Addison, Texas 75001

CONSTRUCTORS 1 p. (972) 432-9969

F:(972) 432-9943

Project: 21-501 Collin County Adult Detention

Facility, Phase 1 Addition
4300 Community Avenue
McKinney, Texas 75071

RFI #236: Elevator Disconnects and Breakers/Fuses Needed

Status Open

To Michael Woods (Brinkley Sargent Wiginton From Zach Reynolds (Ratcliff Constructors, LP)
Architects) 4200 Beltway Drive
Jason Mansur (MD Engineering, LLP - MEP Addison, Texas 75001
Engineer)

Date Initiated Dec 11, 2023 Due Date Dec 18, 2023

Location Project Stage

Cost Impact Schedule Impact

Spec Section Cost Code

Drawing Number Reference

Linked Drawings

Received From Julio Torres (BTX Construction Group LLC)

Copies To Brian Odom (Ratcliff Constructors, LP), CJ Perry (Ratcliff Constructors, LP), Shane Worley (Ratcliff Constructors, LP)
Activity
Question Question from Zach Reynolds Ratcliff Constructors, LP on Monday, Dec 11, 2023 at 05:38 PM CST

Per Otis Elevator, they will require 2 fused disconnects for the elevator. 1 is a 480v that we need to know the size for
disconnect and fuses, and 1 is a 120 we know that is just a lockable with 20A fuses. Please provide fuse and breaker sizes.

YT Y X A LY Y Y ANy  F Y Y Y YYYYYYTY Y

Response from Jason Mansur MD Engineering, LLP - MEP Engineer on Wednesday, Dec 20, 2023 at 03:16 PM CST

MD has not received a submittal for the elevator:

Per the Electrical Drawings.
30HP / 480V= 40amps X 2.5 = 100A disconnect and fuses.

Official Response

Before ordering the disconnect, contractor to verify the submitted elevator is 30HP.

AN AN A NN N A NN A A AN
Response from Jason Mansur MD Engmeermg, LLP - MEP Engineer on Wednesday, Dec 20, 2023 at 03:16 PM CST

MD has not received a supmittal for the elevator:
Per the Electrical Drawings.
30HP / 480V= 40amps X 2.5 = 100A disconnect and fuses.

All Replies

Before ordering the disconnect, contractor to verify the submitted elevator is 30HP.

PER ONSITE MEETING WITH MD ENG.
1/10/24, JASON AGREES 100 BREAKER
IS NOT SHOWN IN THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS. REFERENCE E010/1.

Ratcliff Constructors, LP Page 1 of 1 Printed On: Jan 12, 2024 08:28 AM CST



war/mn e

nxmen

€\ e\ Pt \J1154 o o JOF Bl it

i Zapet gron wmc b
e

“exEmms 3911504 NOLDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKER
— 15000y PO oUNT
'BY DIV. 28 (REF. TRANSFORMER 3P-1000A MOLOED CASC.
[ FAULT CURRENTRATINGS ] €10y ~A BYov.2 o BOENG ETATE ELECTRONIC CRCUI BREAKER
FAULT CURRENT RATINGS _mmlxlmmP lllll \G ¢ ﬂllw: ‘e .
AL ! - SLELA 1000 KW DIESEL

e H SoenaTon 5583

D3 PO E NIt i 5853

UTILITY TRANFFORMER HNOk VBaRd T I T g

KVA = 1500 03547 33914 e \sEr 4 s i ! . — a8 3R

Z - 532 N N BOND NCUTRAL TO GROUND ==

LT oR A R
SERVICE ENTRANCE cous  @aw
ol L PIERIOR W/ JECTS: 4 PL00KCM.4°C.
Catieiea - 00 L

AUX. DEVICE POWER (L7577

mber of sata = 1000A/14004 CLASS
Number of seta = 4 -1 FUSES,
‘SERVICE ENTRANCE

PANEL MDP o020 32000

BRINKLEY SARGENT WIGINTONARCHITECTS

=0 omms o #e g8
Cablo sz0 = %00 L240G.4°C g S 3 g5
Numbor of seta = 4 F} ,m_ E
3531
3 °
\— SENSC WIRES, 112.1°C £ 5
FORMER H.. =128 T et T—— PROVIOE 2) SPARE 4° CONDUIT m 2253
VA= 11 37085 — 45ET5 4 ssa0KCM. (1 CONDUIT FOR ALT 7318 ACCEPTED) o
w2278 _— Vadng, ¢ _ ¥ &
B oo
| I P fes
PANELLA 10000 L Feizc
Ll © N ry 25288
PANEL HB ozun 1 -
Longth = 400 10070 11,008 AT, 20083 POLE ATSOARROLE e e
Catiosza- 30 LSTED ZORFRE ¢ 2
Nartr ofge 2. | L 4 PANEL KDP: 2771480V, 3 P, T0ODA, 65 KAIC
; 1000 [ 2 ) 0 o 7 o
TRANSFORWERT2 e | —smimaire | oot r I s
" - coNTROUER | @ _V _u 71 r _v |
| wap [ T, ) 100a scon awon w00 BLANK,
PANELLS 10000 { 3
anz,1 | = {
——— 4120, 3G £ 4
e 1 3120,
Y g | i 2 | I i i
Catla 30 = 20 | i i & b i
Numbor o seta = 2 -~ o ~ o
e | o i s H H i
ISFORMER T3 [T SR FRE Jockey 2 = " B = = s
5 PP PUMP ; 2913430, [ s
Wi o | d H Thesase i H @ i
“zes = 5 H K
I =] g g i
ALL EQUIPMENT SHOWN N P 1 i
PANELLC 10000 FIRE OO 1025 0 FIRE - | W * b ~ 5
PROTECTION CONTRACTOR | ) N | Looovas
TRANSFORMER T4 My 46 i
WA= 75 75757 1
wes _
PANELLD 10000 | evdron P
PANELHO FUTURE CoURTHOUSE |
FATI i
Langth = 320 0846 12733 VOLT DROP CALCULATION AOCERTR: ..Mmmuvznmun 1
Cablosize = 30 DESCRIPTION LENGTH (FT) VD (e 120K
Numbor o saa = 2 B H
i
i
PANEL HE Qsan e
Longth = 320 058 12733

Cablo sizn = 20
Number of seta = 2

ARC FLASH HAZARD
‘Warming - Atz Flash Hazards exist when open panels ara
enorgized. Do not work on enargizad equipment without
personal protaciion qupment (PPE) rated fo the incident
enegy.

4m, 1080, 125°C— T Ar\xa,i,nwn

REFER TO DRAWING E701 FOR ONE LINE ALTERNATE #3

“The Arc Fiash Boundary has been calculated a1 £0 Inches.
Rumain 40 inches away fom open energiznd pancls unioss
‘wearing PPE.

| N ———

i Incidont Energy has boen calculatod ot 10.2 Joules/cm2
PPE chould equal or excoed thia raing

CALCULATIONS ONE LINE DIAGRAM - BASE BID

NOTTOSCALE oo

COLLIN COUNTY ADF -
PHASE 1 ADDITION

| ONE LINE AND
| GALCULATIONS

MD ENGINEERING

FOR BID




